



APPLICATION #: _____ ISSUE DATE: _____

SCIENTIFIC COLLECTOR'S PERMIT APPLICATION

This Application is submitted for the purpose of collecting wildlife species within the property of the Osage Nation. Approval is subject to review by the Director of the Department of Natural Resources (DNR). Submission of an application does not guarantee approval. The application must be completed and returned to 102 Midland Street, Pawhuska, OK 74056. Applicants will be informed if they have been accepted within two (2) weeks of DNR receiving an application.

I. **APPLICANT'S INFORMATION:**

NAME:			DATE OF BIRTH:			
AD	DRESS:					
Cr	Y:		STATE:	ZIP: _		
Phone:		EMAIL:				
DRIVER'S LICENSE STATE & NUMBER (Attach copy):						
II. PLEASE ANSWER THE FOLLOWING QUESTIONS:				YES	No	
1. Are you a member of the Osage Nation? (Attach copy of membership card)						
2. Are you a member of another tribe? (If yes, which one)						
III. JUSTIFICATION: BRIEFLY STATE EDUCATIONAL AND BIOLOGICAL TRAINING:						

BRIEFLY DESCRIBE THE RESEARCH OBJECTIVE. PLEASE INCLUDE SPECIES AND LOCATION OF RESEARCH. IF COLLECTING PROTECTED SPECIES, ATTACH RESEARCH PROPOSAL AND A COPY OF APPLICABLE FEDERAL PERMITS:

IV. **SIGNATURE:**

This permit does not authorize the holder to collect wildlife with firearms, bows and arrows or fish with hook and line without an Osage Nation Hunting and/or Fishing License. This permit is not a grant to access Osage Nation property. The Permittee must obtain written permission from DNR identifying the property on which the Permittee will collect wildlife. All Permittees are required to sign a Release and Waiver of Liability prior to entering upon the property of the Osage Nation, and to submit any additional documents requested by DNR as part of the application process. By signing this Application, the undersigned acknowledges and agrees to abide by the Osage Nation Wildlife Conservation Act, Osage Nation law, and all applicable regulations, including but not limited to federal regulations, and hereby consents to and submits to the exclusive jurisdiction of the Osage Nation Courts.

Signature: _____ Date: _____